### 504289097 03/24/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4335778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUARK DISTRIBUTION, INC.	03/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE NEWSTAR GROUP INC	
Street Address:	14701 MULHOLLAND DR	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90077	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14581079
Application Number:	62324580
Application Number:	15407412
Application Number:	15440091

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU
Address Line 1: MIESTER SEELIG FEIN LLP
Address Line 2: 125 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6460	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio Papageorgiou/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=6460 confirmatory security agreement - fully executed#page1.tif source=6460 confirmatory security agreement - fully executed#page2.tif source=6460 confirmatory security agreement - fully executed#page3.tif

PATENT 504289097 REEL: 041727 FRAME: 0662

# CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is between
QUARK DISTRIBUTION, INC. a New York corporation, DBA DYMAPACK ("Borrower")
and THE NEWSTAR GROUP, INC., a California corporation, DBA The Wilstar Group
("Secured Party"), pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement dated and a Trademark
Security Agreement dated collectively the "IP Security Agreements") (as the same may
be amended, modified, supplemented, renewed, extended or restated from time to time).

# RECITALS:

- Borrower and Secured Party have entered into the IP Security Agreements referred to Α. herein.
- Pursuant to the terms of the IP Security Agreements, Borrower has granted to В. Secured Party a security interest in certain intangibles of Borrower to secure satisfaction of certain Liabilities as set forth in the IP Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower acknowledges having granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title, and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising patents, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications) in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the patents and applications listed on Schedule A and the trademarks and applications listed in Schedule B ("Intellectual Property").

Borrower hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interests in the Intellectual Property made and granted therein are

**REEL: 041727 FRAME: 0663** 

more fully set forth in the IP Security Agreements, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date written above.

BORROWER:

QUARK DISTRIBUTION INC.

a New York corporation

By: Ross Kirsh

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

THE NEWSTAR GROUP, INC.,

a California corporation

By: Robert Margolis

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 041727 FRAME: 0664

# Schedule A

Description	Application No.	Status	Date filed
CHILD-RESISTANT RESEALABLE PLASTIC BAG SLIDER SYSTEM FIELD OF INVENTION	14/581,079 Attorney Docket No. 6460-002	Patent 9580211	December 23, 2014 Issued February 28, 2017
SYRINGE FOR VISCOUS FLUIDS	62/324,580 Attorney Docket No. 6460-004	Application	April 19, 2016
CHILD-RESISTANT RESEALABLE PLASTIC BAG SLIDER SYSTEM FIELD OF INVENTION	15/407,412 Attorney Docket No. 6460-002C	Application	January 17, 2017 as a continuation of 14/581,079.
CHILD RESISTANT SEALING SYSTEM	15/440,091 Attorney Docket No. 6460-005	Application	February 23, 2017

1 am

PATENT REEL: 041727 FRAME: 0665

**RECORDED: 03/24/2017**